

SELF-DETERMINATION

INDEPENDENCE

PRODUCTIVITY

INTEGRATION INCLUSION

FFY 2024 Action Planning Committee

Wednesday, April 5, 2023 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM 5615 Corporate Blvd. Ste. 500B Baton Rouge, LA 70808 LIVE Streamed Via YouTube Virtual Protocols

AGENDA

- 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. Welcome
 - . Mandate & Overview
- 9:30 a.m. 9:45 a.m. **Review of Budget**
- 9:45 a.m. 10:15 a.m.
- 11:15 a.m. 12:00 p.m.

Contractual:

Discussion on Goal 1

- Partners in Policymaking® (Activity 1.1.1) •
- LaCAN (Activity 1.1.2)
- Advocacy Events (Activity 1.1.3)
- Videos and Visuals (Activity 1.1.5)
- Supported Decision Making (Activity 1.1.6)
- Louisiana Youth Leadership Forum (YLF) (Activity 1.1.9) .

Review of <u>Recommendations</u> from Council Standing Committees

- People First (Activity 1.2.1)
- Council and Leadership Training (Activity 1.2.3)
- 12:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. Working Lunch
- 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. Discussion on Goal 2

Contractual:

- . First-Responder Training (Activity 2.2.1)
- Emergency Preparedness & Response (Activity 2.2.2)

2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. Discussion on Goal 3 Contractual:

- Post-secondary Inclusive Education Alliance (Activity) 3.1.1)
- Employment Seminars (Activity 3.2.1)
- Review of Draft FFY 2024 Action Plan 3:00 p.m. – 3:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. Public Comment

All Council meetings are open to the public. If you require accommodation in order to fully participate in any Council meeting, please inform us of your specific request 72 hours or 3 business days prior to the meeting via email to Anne.Montelaro@la.gov or call (225) 342-6804.